

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3304/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in SA No. 566/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KR. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, AAG, St. of Uttaranchal
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for appearing the respondent states that the review application has not been decided as yet and the same has been ordered to be listed after 20th of April, 2005.

To be listed in the month of July, 2005

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court

