

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3304/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in SA No. 566/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

VIRENDER KR. & ANR.
s)

Respondent(

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Negi, AG for the State of Uttaranchal
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. P. vinay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is being adjourned from time to time to await the decision of the High Court in the Review Application filed by the petitioner. It is stated that the decision of the High Court is still awaited.

Adjourned by six weeks.

In the meantime, we would request the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the High Court to post the Review Application filed by the petitioner for disposal.

gh)

Court Master

Court Maste

r