

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3304/2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19225 of 2005 & 5759 of 2006

Date: 20/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. GV. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the

petitioner, to furnish the required information.

List again on 10.8.2006.

eendra Kumar)

(B. Sudh

Registrar