

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3304/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in SA No. 566/2001 of The HIGH
COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19225 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5759 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, AAG, State of Uttaranchal.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that a special leave petition has been
filed against the order passed in the Review Petition wherein certain defects have
pointed out by the Registry. Undertakes to remove the defects immediately. The
counsel would intimate the Office immediately after curing the defects. Office
is directed to list that SLP along with the present petitions.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

