

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 5 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in RA No. 1 5 0 / 2 0 0 5 & RA No. 1 5 1 / 2 0 0 5 & RA No. 1 5 2 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No. 9 2 0 / 2 0 0 1 , W P No. 7 1 7 6 / 2 0 0 1 & W P No.8 0 8 / 2 0 0 2 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTA R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

STA T E OF UTTA R A K H A N D & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAV I KUMA R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SL P (C) NO. 3 3 0 4 of 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P (C) NO. 1 9 2 2 5 of 2 0 0 5

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P (C) NO. 5 7 5 9 of 2 0 0 6

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Cont. P et.(C) No. 1 6 5- 1 6 8 / 2 0 0 7 in SL P (C) No. 4 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 , 3 3 0 4 / 2 0 0 5 , 1 9 2 2 5 / 0 5 and 5 7 5 9 / 0 6 .

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
in SC 4 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

In other SL P s Mr. Debojit Bork a k a ti, Adv.for
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SL P s and for
petitioner in
CC1 6 5- 1 6 8 / 2 0 0 7
Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.D.S. P a t n i, Adv.
Ms. Vandan a Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave Petitions

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

Office Report dated 3 0 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 7 states that service is not complete. Petitioners shall also take steps to serve the unserved respondents in the

meanwhile.

Contempt Petition(C) Nos.1 6 5 - 1 6 8 / 2 0 0 7

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing for the petitioners in the special leave petitions, on our direction, accept(s) notice on behalf of the respondents.

Put up together.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master