

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4009/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2006 in RA No. 150/2005 & RA No. 151/2005 & RA No. 152/2005 & WP No. 808/2002 & WP No. 920/2001 & WP No. 7176/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3304 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19225 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5759 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168 of 2007 in SLP(C) No.4009/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab Kr. Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Call after four weeks as prayed for. In the meantime, service may be completed on the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master