

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4009/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2006 in RA No.150/2005 in  
WP No.920/2001, RA No.151/2005 in WP No.7176/2001 & RA  
No.152/2005  
in WP No.808/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]  
[For final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3304 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19225 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 5759 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
and respondent in Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
contempt petition

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
in CC 165-168/07 Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.  
and for respondent(s)  
on SLPs

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
in SLPs Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashat Kumar, Adv. for  
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

SLP(C)No.4009/07 etc. .... (contd.)

-2-

in Contempt Petition

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner in  
Special Leave Petitions, the case is adjourned by four weeks to enable him  
to bring on record subsequent events.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master