

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 5 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in RA No.1 5 0 / 2 0 0 5 in
W P No.9 2 0 / 2 0 0 1 , RA No.1 5 1 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No.7 1 7 6 / 2 0 0 1 & RA
No.1 5 2 / 2 0 0 5
in W P No.8 0 8 / 2 0 0 2 of The HIGH C O U R T O F U T T A R A N C H A L A T N A I N I T A L)

S T A T E O F U T T A R A K H A N D & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A V I K U M A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
[For final disposal]

W I T H

S L P (C) NO.3 3 0 4 of 2 0 0 5

[With prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

S L P (C) NO.1 9 2 2 5 of 2 0 0 5

[With appln.() for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
with prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

S L P (C) NO.5 7 5 9 of 2 0 0 6

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
counter affidavit, permission to file additional documents,

with prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

C O N M T . P E T . (C) NOS. 1 6 5 - 1 6 8 of 2 0 0 7

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

[For final disposal]

S L P (C) NOS. 1 8 0 7 6 - 1 8 0 7 9 / 2 0 0 8

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
and respondent in
contempt petition

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.

in CC 1 6 5- 1 6 8 / 0 7

and for respondent(s)

on S L P s

For Respondent(s)

in S L P s

Mr. Anurag Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pook k a tt, Adv.for

M/s. AP & J Chamber s, Adv.s.

S L P (C) No. 4 0 0 9 / 0 7 etc. (contd.)

- 2 -

in Contempt Petition

Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Shree Pr a k a s h Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv. for

Mr. Rakesh K. Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. P.N. Gupta, counsel for State of Uttara k h a nd, the case is adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit in S.L. P .(C)Nos. 1 8 0 7 6 - 1 8 0 7 9 / 2 0 0 8 .

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master