

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 4 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 05 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in RA No. 1 5 0 / 2 0 0 5 & RA No. 1 5 1 / 2 0 0 5 & RA No. 1 5 2 / 2 0 0 5 & W P No. 8 0 8 / 2 0 0 2 & W P No. 9 2 0 / 2 0 0 1 & W P No. 7 1 7 6 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF UT T A R A K H A N D AT NAIN I T A L)

STA T E OF UT T A R A K H A N D & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RA V I K U M A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

W I T H

SL P (C) NO. 3 3 0 4 of 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SL P (C) NO. 1 9 2 2 5 of 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SL P (C) NO. 5 7 5 9 of 2 0 0 6

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing counter affidavit, permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

CONM T. P E T . (C) NO. 1 6 5 - 1 6 8 of 2 0 0 7 in SL P (C) No. 4 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SL P (C) NO. 1 8 0 7 6 - 1 8 0 7 9 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V. S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L. P . Naithani, Sr. Adv. A.G., Uttara k h a nd

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vandan a Mishr a, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

contd...2/-

::2::

Mr. Anurag Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pook k att, Adv.

Mr. Pr a s h a nt Ku m a r, Adv.

For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Rakesh K. Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Des ai, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master