

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4009/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2006 in RA No. 150/2005 & RA No. 151/2005 & RA No. 152/2005 & WP No. 808/2002 & WP No. 920/2001 & WP No. 7176/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168 of 2007 In SLP(C) 4009/07
(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and with office report)(For final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 18076-18079 of 2008
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 19225 of 2005
(With appln.for exem. from fiilng c/c of the impugned jt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 3304 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 5759 of 2006
(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and c/d in filing counter affidvit and permission to file addl. documents prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 03/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

In CC 165-68/07& Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Res. in all other Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
matters Smt. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.A.Desai,Adv.
Nos,1&2 Ms. A.S.Desai,Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after a week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER