

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4009/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08 / 2 006 in RA No. 150/2005 & RA No. 151/2005 & RA No. 152/2005 & W P No. 808/2002 & W P No. 920/2001 & W P No. 7176/ 2001 of The H I G H C O U R T O F U T T A R A N C H A L AT N A I N I T A L)

STAT E OF U T T A R A K H A N D & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A V I K U M A R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With SL P(C) No.3304/ 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With SL P(C) No.19225 / 2005
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With SL P(C) No.5759/ 2006
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and C/delay in filing counter affidavit and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

W I T H C O N M T. P E T.(C) NO. 165- 168 of 2007 in SL P (C) 4009/ 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

SL P(C) NO. 18076- 18079 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03 / 2 009 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H.L. D A T T U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

M / S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv

Mr. Ra kesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners. Counsel for the respondent is present. The SL Ps are dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners appears and makes an oral prayer for restoration of the SL Ps. The order of dismissal is recalled subject to payment of Rs.500 /- in favour of Supreme Court Legal Services Authority.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master