

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Peti tio n ( s ) for Speci al Leave to Appe al (Civi l ) No( s ) . 4 0 0 9/ 2 0 0 7

(F r o m the judge m e n t and order dated 05/08/2 0 0 6 in RA No. 15 0/2 0 0 5 &  
RA No. 15 1/ 2 0 0 5 & RA No. 15 2/ 2 0 0 5 & WP No. 80 8/2 0 0 2 & WP No. 92 0/2 0 0 1  
& WP No. 71 7 6/ 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF UT T A R A N C H A L AT N A I N I T A L )

S T A T E OF UT T A R A K H A N D & A N R .

Peti tio n e r ( s )

VER SU S

RA V I KUM A R & OR S.

Respo n d e n t ( s )

WITH CONM T. P E T . ( C ) NO. 16 5- 16 8 of 20 0 7  
( w i t h appln. for exem. fro m filing O.T.)

SL P ( C ) NO. 18 0 7 6- 18 0 7 9 of 200 8  
( w i t h appln. for per m i s s i o n to file addl. docu m e n t s )

SL P ( C ) NO. 19 2 2 5 of 200 5  
( w i t h appln. for exem. fro m filing c/c of the imp u g n e d judg m e n t )

SL P ( C ) NO. 33 0 4 of 20 0 5  
(Wit h praye r for interi m relief and office repor t )

SL P ( C ) NO. 57 5 9 of 20 0 6  
(Wit h appln. for exem. fro m filing O.T. and c.delay in filing coun te r affid a v i t  
and per m i s s i o n to file addl. docu m e n t s )  
(Fo r Fin al Dispo s al )

Date: 24/07/2 0 0 9

This Peti tio n w a s called on for heari n g today.

COR AM :

HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E V. S. SIR P U R K A R  
HON'BLE DR. J U S T I C E B.S. CHA U H A N

Fo r Peti ti o n e r ( s )

Mr. Dines h Dwi v e d i, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. S. S h a m s h e r y , Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gup t a, Adv .

Mr. Sh ai l Ku m a r Dwi v e d i, Adv.

Fo r Respo n d e n t ( s )

Mr. A.V e n a y a g a m Balan, Adv .

Mr. An u r a g Sh a r m a , Adv.  
Mr. Pra s h a n t Ku m a r , Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Cha m b e r s , Adv

-2-

Mr. Sh r ee Pr a k a s h Sin h a, Adv.  
Mr. Nit ti n Bhati a, adv.  
Mr. Rak e s h K. Sh a r m a , Adv.  
Mr. Vij a y Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. As h o k Sri v a s t a v , Sr. Adv.  
Ms. An ag h a S.Des ai, Adv.

UPO N heari n g couns el the Cour t made the follo w i n g  
O R D E R

Leave gran te d.

Hearin g expedi ted.

(S h a s h i Sar ee n )  
Cour t Master

(S h a s h i Bala Vij )  
Cou r t Master