

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4983 OF 2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 4984 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4985 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4988 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4989-4992 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.4983,4984,4985 and 4988/2009

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned
counsel for the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to
file the statement of case within a period of 35 days.
Item No.144 -2-

CA Nos.4989-4992/2009

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned
counsel for the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to
file the statement of case within a period of 35 days.

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service
in respect of the respondent No.2. A reminder shall be
issued.

List again on 8.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd