

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4983 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 4984 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4985 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4988 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4989-4992 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Swaroop, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Av,
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. Nos.4988,

4984 and 4989-4992/2009 and learned counsel for respondent

No.2 in Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos.165-168/2007 are

present.

Item No.98

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr.Ashutosh Sharma, appearing on behalf of Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate-on-Record submits that he has filed vakalatnama for the appellant in CA No.4989/2009.

Office to verify the same and show his name in the cause list, if vakalatnama has been filed.

CA Nos.4989-4992/2009

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service

in respect of respondent No.2.

Office to send second reminder to the concerned High

Court.

List again on 17.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd