

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4983 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 4984 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4985 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4988 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4989-4992 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr Akshya Swarup, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has pointed out that in Civil Appeal No.4989-4992/2009 though other pleadings are complete there is no proper proof of service upon respondent No.2 namely, Board of Revenue which is disclosed as proforma respondent by the petitioner- State of Uttarakhand. Except that, matters are ready. Registry has to process them for final hearing.

Item No.56

Appellant in Civil Appeal has to confirm on record that either they do not want any judicial order against Board of Revenue or they shall file proper proof of service upon

such respondent on or before 22.2.2012.

(S . G . SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj