

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4983/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. NO. 4988/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4984/2009

C.A. NO. 4985/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 165-168/2007 IN C.A. NO. 4983/2009

C.A. NO. 4989-4992/2009

Date : 20/08/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

for M/s Ap &amp; J Chambers

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.08.20

17:14:57 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated at the bar that the respondent -

Virendra Kumar has died during the pendency of the present

proceedings.

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays

and is granted four weeks' time for filing necessary application for substitution, etc.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER