

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4983/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

WITH

C.A. No. 4988/2009

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4984/2009

((With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

C.A. No. 4985/2009

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 165-168/2007 In C.A. No. 4983/2009

C.A. No. 4989-4992/2009

Date : 24/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rajuta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Let the matters be listed for hearing after the orders
are passed in the application for substitution of the deceased
respondent No. 4.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER