

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4983/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 165-168/2007 In C.A. No. 4983/2009

(With C.A. No. 4984/2009

(With C.A. No. 4985/2009

(With C.A. No. 4988/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4989-4992/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR

(Mentioned on  
behalf of)

M/s. AP &amp; J Chambers,AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be listed this week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER