

Civil Appeal No(s). 4983/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 165-168/2007 In C.A. No. 4983/2009

C.A. No. 4984/2009

C.A. No. 4985/2009

C.A. No. 4988/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4989-4992/2009

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

M/s. Ap &amp; J Chambers

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported that Mr. Ravi Kumar, who is one of the respondents in all these appeals, has died on 31.7.2016. The

2

learned counsel for the appellants seeks four weeks&#39; time for filing an application to bring on record the Legal Representatives of respondent Ravi Kumar. Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter after the needful is done.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master Court Master