

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4983/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.4985/2009, 4988/2009, 4984/2009 & 4989-4992/2009 (X)
& CONMT.PET.(C) No. 165-168/2007 In C.A. No. 4983/2009 (X)

Date : 26-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
For Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dev Trigona, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the 2nd week of May, 2018, as prayed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer