

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4983/2009

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4988/2009 (X)

C.A. No. 4984/2009 (X)

C.A. No. 4985/2009 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 165-168/2007 In C.A. No. 4983/2009 (X)

C.A. No. 4989-4992/2009 (X)

Date : 20-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the leaned counsel for the appellant(s), in
C.A. No.4984/2009, list after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER