

ITEM NO.801

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4983/2009

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON'BLE R. SUBHASH REDDY,  
JJ. )

WITH C.A. No. 4984/2009

Date : 08-04-2021 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these appeals in the third week of April, 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER